RESOLUTION #24-29

A RESOLUTION BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DUBLIN TO APPROVE THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF CITY PARKS TO DIXIE LAWN AND LANDSCAPING, INC.; TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AND DELIVER AN AGREEMENT FOR SAID SERVICES: TO PROVIDE FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER LAWFUL PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the City has requested and received proposals for the maintenance of city parks, (the "Project"); and

WHEREAS, city staff has evaluated the submissions and made a recommendation for the award of the same to Dixie Lawn & Landscaping, Inc., and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council find it in the best interest of the city to award a contract for the Project as recommended.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL that the City Manager is hereby authorized to negotiate an agreement, consistent with the proposal submitted to this body, subject to such additions, deletions, and revisions as deemed appropriate by him with Dixie Lawn & Landscaping, Inc. for the Project. The Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver the same on behalf of the city upon such approval from the City Manager.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all actions of the City, its officers, and staff in connection with the execution, delivery, and performance of the Project and the purposes of this Resolution are hereby approved, ratified, and confirmed. Upon recommendation of the City Manager, the Mayor is further authorized to execute any other document in furtherance of the purposes of this Resolution, including change orders deemed appropriate by the City Manager for the completion of the Project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall have immediate effect upon its adoption.

SO RESOLVED this Widay of _____, 2024.

CITY OF DUBLIN, GEORGIA

BY: Joshua E. Kight, Mayor

ATTEST:

